Commission Decision of 10 December 2007 amending Decisions 2006/687/EC, 2006/875/EC and 2006/876/EC as regards the reallocation of the Community's financial contribution to certain Member States for their programmes for the eradication and monitoring of animal diseases and for checks aimed at the prevention of zoonoses for 2007 (notified under document number C(2007) 5985) (2007/851/EC)

Article 2

Decision 2006/875/EC is amended as follows:

- 1. Article 1 is amended as follows:
 - (a) Paragraph 2 is amended as follows:
 - (i) In point (d), 'EUR 1 200 000' is replaced by 'EUR 790 000';
 - (ii) In point (e), 'EUR 1 850 000' is replaced by 'EUR 900 000';
 - (iii) In point (g), 'EUR 4 850 000' is replaced by 'EUR 4 100 000';
 - (b) In paragraph 3, 'EUR 600 000' is replaced by 'EUR 450 000';
- 2. Article 2(2) is amended as follows:
 - (a) In point (a), 'EUR 3 500 000' is replaced by 'EUR 5 500 000';
 - (b) In point (b), 'EUR 1 100 000' is replaced by 'EUR 1 950 000';
 - (c) In point (c), 'EUR 2 000 000' is replaced by 'EUR 3 000 000';
 - (d) In point (d), 'EUR 95 000' is replaced by 'EUR 20 000';
 - (e) In point (e), 'EUR 1 600 000' is replaced by 'EUR 1 280 000';
- 3. Article 3(2) is amended as follows:
 - (a) In point (a), 'EUR 3 000 000' is replaced by 'EUR 8 000 000';
 - (b) In point (b), 'EUR 2 500 000' is replaced by 'EUR 2 950 000';
 - (c) In point (c), 'EUR 1 100 000' is replaced by 'EUR 1 550 000';
- 4. Article 4(2) is amended as follows:
 - (a) In point (b), 'EUR 400 000' is replaced by 'EUR 1 600 000';
 - (b) In point (c), 'EUR 35 000' is replaced by 'EUR 85 000';
 - (c) In point (e), 'EUR 2 300 000' is replaced by 'EUR 4 800 000';
 - (d) In point (f), 'EUR 225 000' is replaced by 'EUR 425 000';
- 5. Article 5 is amended as follows:
 - (a) Paragraph 2 is amended as follows:
 - (i) In point (a), 'EUR 5 000 000' is replaced by 'EUR 5 900 000';
 - (ii) In point (b), 'EUR 200 000' is replaced by 'EUR 570 000';

Status: This is the original version (as it was originally adopted).

- (iii) In point (c), 'EUR 4 000 000' is replaced by 'EUR 5 000 000';
- (iv) In point (e), 'EUR 1 600 000' is replaced by 'EUR 1 220 000';
- (b) In paragraph 3, 'EUR 650 000' is replaced by 'EUR 200 000';
- 6. Article 6(2) is amended as follows:
 - (a) In point (a), 'EUR 4 900 000' is replaced by 'EUR 8 000 000';
 - (b) In point (b), 'EUR 160 000' is replaced by 'EUR 360 000';
 - (c) In point (c), 'EUR 1 300 000' is replaced by 'EUR 1 400 000';
 - (d) In point (d), 'EUR 600 000' is replaced by 'EUR 1 100 000';
- 7. Article 7(2) is amended as follows:
 - (a) In point (a), 'EUR 660 000' is replaced by 'EUR 550 000';
 - (b) In point (c), 'EUR 250 000' is replaced by 'EUR 500 000';
 - (c) In point (g), 'EUR 2 000 000' is replaced by 'EUR 960 000';
 - (d) In point (h), 'EUR 875 000' is replaced by 'EUR 550 000';
 - (e) In point (i), 'EUR 175 000' is replaced by 'EUR 0';
 - (f) In point (j), 'EUR 320 000' is replaced by 'EUR 590 000';
 - (g) In point (m), 'EUR 60 000' is replaced by 'EUR 110 000';
 - (h) In point (q), 'EUR 450 000' is replaced by 'EUR 20 000';
 - (i) In point (r), 'EUR 205 000' is replaced by 'EUR 50 000';
- 8. Article 8(2) is amended as follows:
 - (a) In point (a), 'EUR 800 000' is replaced by 'EUR 1 100 000';
 - (b) In point (b), 'EUR 500 000' is replaced by 'EUR 650 000';
- 9. In Article 9(2)(a), 'EUR 250 000' is replaced by 'EUR 350 000';
- 10. In Article 10(2), 'EUR 120 000' is replaced by 'EUR 350 000';
- 11. Article 12(2) is amended as follows:
 - (a) In point (c), 'EUR 160 000' is replaced by 'EUR 310 000';
 - (b) In point (d), 'EUR 243 000' is replaced by 'EUR 460 000';
 - (c) In point (j), 'EUR 510 000' is replaced by 'EUR 900 000';
 - (d) In point (n), 'EUR 10 000' is replaced by 'EUR 15 000';
 - (e) In point (t), 'EUR 121 000' is replaced by 'EUR 46 000';
 - (f) In point (x), 'EUR 130 000' is replaced by 'EUR 200 000';
 - (g) In point (y), 'EUR 275 000' is replaced by 'EUR 1 125 000';

Status: This is the original version (as it was originally adopted).

- 12. Article 13(2) is amended as follows:
 - (a) In point (b), 'EUR 1 059 000' is replaced by 'EUR 1 320 000';
 - (b) In point (c), 'EUR 1 680 000' is replaced by 'EUR 1 950 000';
 - (c) In point (f), 'EUR 1 827 000' is replaced by 'EUR 1 650 000';
 - (d) In point (g), 'EUR 10 237 000' is replaced by 'EUR 9 100 000';
 - (e) In point (i), 'EUR 6 755 000' is replaced by 'EUR 6 410 000';
 - (f) In point (j), 'EUR 3 375 000' is replaced by 'EUR 3 000 000';
 - (g) In point (k), 'EUR 348 000' is replaced by 'EUR 530 000';
 - (h) In point (s), 'EUR 3 744 000' is replaced by 'EUR 244 000';
 - (i) In point (t), 'EUR 2 115 000' is replaced by 'EUR 2 940 000';
 - (j) In point (v), 'EUR 1 088 000' is replaced by 'EUR 610 000';
- 13. Article 14(2) is amended as follows:
 - (a) In point (d), 'EUR 500 000' is replaced by 'EUR 50 000';
 - (b) In point (g), 'EUR 713 000' is replaced by 'EUR 413 000';
 - (c) In point (i), 'EUR 800 000' is replaced by 'EUR 70 000';
 - (d) In point (j), 'EUR 150 000' is replaced by 'EUR 65 000';
 - (e) In point (o), 'EUR 328 000' is replaced by 'EUR 530 000';
 - (f) In point (p), 'EUR 305 000' is replaced by 'EUR 45 000';
- 14. Article 15(2) is amended as follows:
 - (a) In point (c), 'EUR 927 000' is replaced by 'EUR 827 000';
 - (b) In point (e), 'EUR 1 306 000' is replaced by 'EUR 516 000';
 - (c) In point (f), 'EUR 5 374 000' is replaced by 'EUR 4 500 000';
 - (d) In point (h), 'EUR 629 000' is replaced by 'EUR 279 000';
 - (e) In point (i), 'EUR 3 076 000' is replaced by 'EUR 620 000';
 - (f) In point (j), 'EUR 2 200 000' is replaced by 'EUR 1 280 000';
 - (g) In point (l), 'EUR 332 000' is replaced by 'EUR 232 000';
 - (h) In point (o), 'EUR 716 000' is replaced by 'EUR 41 000';
 - (i) In point (q), 'EUR 279 000' is replaced by 'EUR 179 000';
 - (j) In point (t), 'EUR 9 178 000' is replaced by 'EUR 5 178 000'.